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THE EDUCATION UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG 

STUDENT AFFAIRS OFFICE 

Hall Fees for 2023/24 and Payment Schedule for UGC-funded Students by Installment  

 

*The rooms in RPg Flat are only available to UGC-funded research postgraduate students. 

Hall Fees 
Details 

Whole Year Residence 1st Semester Residence 2nd Semester Residence 

Rooms in RPg Flat in JCSQ* 

Standard  

Budget 

Room 

Rooms in RPg Flat in JCSQ* 

Standard  

Budget 

Room 

Rooms in RPg Flat in JCSQ* 

Standard  

Budget 

Room 

Room (NH/GH/ 

RBH) 

Room (NH/GH/ 

RBH) 

Room (NH/GH/ 

RBH) 

Single 

Room 

Single 

Room 

Shared 

Room 

Shared 

Room 

(Standard 

Rate) 

(Budget 

Rate) 

Single 

Room 

Single 

Room 

Shared 

Room 

Shared 

Room 

(Standard 

Rate) 

(Budget 

Rate) 

Single 

Room 

Single 

Room 

Shared 

Room 

Shared 

Room 

(Standard 

Rate) 

(Budget 

Rate) 

Type I Type II Type I Type II     Type I Type II Type I Type II     Type I Type II Type I Type II     

Lodging 

Charge 
$19,140 $25,490 $16,780 $18,890 $14,090 $9,850 $7,880 $10,500 $6,910 $7,780 $5,800 $4,060 $11,260 $14,990 $9,870 $11,110 $8,290 $5,790 

Hall Life 
Education 

Fee 

$220  $220 $220 

1st 

Installment 
$2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $1,200 $1,200 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $1,200 $1,200 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $1,200 $1,200 

Amount of 

Each 
Installment 

2nd: 
$6,100 

2nd: 
$8,720 

2nd: 
$5,130 

2nd: 
$6,000 

2nd: 
$4,820 

2nd: 
$3,080 

2nd: 
$6,100 

2nd: 
$8,720 

2nd: 
$5,130 

2nd: 
$6,000 

2nd: 
$4,820 

2nd: 
$3,080 

3rd : 
$9,480 

3rd : 
$13,210 

3rd : 
$8,090 

3rd : 
$9,330 

3rd : 
$7,310 

3rd : 
$4,810 

3rd : 
$11,260 

3rd : 
$14,990 

3rd : 
$9,870 

3rd : 
$11,110 

3rd : 
$8,290 

3rd : 
$5,790 
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Daily Rates for Early Check-in  

 

  

Rooms at RPg Flat in JCSQ* 
Standard Room at 

NH/GH/RBH/JCSQ 

Budget Room at 

NH/GH/RBH 
Single Room Single Room Shared Room  

Type I 

Shared Room 

Type II Type I Type II 

Daily 

Rate 
$75.0 $100.0 $66.0 $74.0 $55.0 $39.0 

 

 

Remarks: 

1. The bill type of hall fee is “02”.   

2. The payment due date(s) of each installment: (1st Installment) subject to deadline(s) on conditional offer, (2nd Installment) 16 Oct 2023 and (3rd 

Installment) 8 Feb 2024. 

3. Lodging charge of self-funded programme students is at 1.5 times of the rate for UGC-funded programme students. Please refer to the e-Billing Notice 

for payment due date of the Institutional Fees. For general enquiries, please contact our Finance Office at 2948 6066. 

4. Early check-in will be available from the earliest 11 August to 31 August 2023 and from 28 December 2023 to 1 January 2024 (for exchange students 

only) before commencement of 1st and 2nd semester residency respectively on a daily rate basis. The early check-in lodging fee will be paid by separate 

bank-in slip. 

5. Hall fees will be subjected to revision from time to time due to inflation adjustment and other related factors. 

6. NH stands for Northcote Hall; GH stands for Grantham Hall; RBH stands for Robert Black Hall; JCSQ stands for Jockey Club Student Quarters. Please refer to 

Section 8.1 of the Guidelines on Application for Student Accommodations, 2023/24 for room types in different halls/quarters  




