## THE EDUCATION UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

## STUDENT AFFAIRS OFFICE

# Hall Fees for 2023/24 and Payment Schedule for UGC-funded Students by Installment

\*The rooms in RPg Flat are only available to UGC-funded research postgraduate students.

Hall Fees Details	Whole Year Residence						1st Semester Residence						2nd Semester Residence					
	Rooms in RPg Flat in JCSQ*				Standard Room	Budget Room (NH/GH/ RBH)	Rooms in RPg Flat in JCSQ*				Standard Room	Budget Room (NH/GH/ RBH)	Rooms in RPg Flat in JCSQ*			*	Standard Room	Budget Room (NH/GH/ RBH)
	Single Room Type I	Single Room Type II	Shared Room Type I	Shared Room Type II	(Standard Rate)	(Budget Rate)	Single Room Type I	Single Room Type II	Shared Room Type I	Shared Room Type II	(Standard Rate)	(Budget Rate)	Single Room Type I	Single Room Type II	Shared Room Type I	Shared Room Type II	(Standard Rate)	(Budget Rate)
Lodging Charge	\$19,140	\$25,490	\$16,780	\$18,890	\$14,090	\$9,850	\$7,880	\$10,500	\$6,910	\$7,780	\$5,800	\$4,060	\$11,260	\$14,990	\$9,870	\$11,110	\$8,290	\$5,790
Hall Life Education Fee	\$220					\$220					\$220							
1st Installment	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$1,200	\$1,200
Amount of  Each Installment	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$6,100	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$8,720	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$5,130	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$6,000	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$4,820	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$3,080	2 <sup>nd</sup> :	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$8,720	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$5,130	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$6,000	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$4,820	2 <sup>nd</sup> : \$3,080	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$9,480	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$13,210	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$8,090	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$9,330	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$7,310	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$4,810
	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$11,260	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$14,990	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$9,870	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$11,110	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$8,290	3 <sup>rd</sup> : \$5,790	\$6,100											

### **Daily Rates for Early Check-in**

		Rooms at RPg l	Standard Room at	Budget Room at			
	Single Room Type I	Single Room Type II	Shared Room Type I	Shared Room Type II	NH/GH/RBH/JCSQ	NH/GH/RBH	
Daily Rate	\$75.0	\$100.0	\$66.0	\$74.0	\$55.0	\$39.0	

#### Remarks:

- 1. The bill type of hall fee is "02".
- 2. The payment due date(s) of each installment: (1st Installment) subject to deadline(s) on conditional offer, (2nd Installment) 16 Oct 2023 and (3rd Installment) 8 Feb 2024.
- 3. Lodging charge of self-funded programme students is at 1.5 times of the rate for UGC-funded programme students. Please refer to the e-Billing Notice for payment due date of the Institutional Fees. For general enquiries, please contact our Finance Office at 2948 6066.
- 4. Early check-in will be available from the earliest 11 August to 31 August 2023 and from 28 December 2023 to 1 January 2024 (for exchange students only) before commencement of 1st and 2nd semester residency respectively on a daily rate basis. The early check-in lodging fee will be paid by separate bank-in slip.
- 5. Hall fees will be subjected to revision from time to time due to inflation adjustment and other related factors.
- 6. NH stands for Northcote Hall; GH stands for Grantham Hall; RBH stands for Robert Black Hall; JCSQ stands for Jockey Club Student Quarters. Please refer to Section 8.1 of the Guidelines on Application for Student Accommodations, 2023/24 for room types in different halls/quarters